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 ICF CLASSIC SERIES EVENTS

Race

Number Date Event Nation Race Details Website Country Contact Person Email ICF Event Support Email Federation Contact Email

1 23/24th January Drak Challenge RSA 2 days, 65km, no portages, up to 

grade 3 rapids

http://www.drak.co.za South Africa Richard Jardine

Phone: +27 33 7011420

Mobile: +27 82 831614

richard@underbergforge.co.za Tim Cornish cornisht@mweb.co.za Coin Simpkins sg@canoesa.org.za

2 16th April Waterland Marathon NED Length 23 kms with 2 portages.  http://www.amsterdamcanoemarathon.com Netherlands Rens Janssen

Mobile: 00316 23 33 44 55

janssen.rens@gmail.com Ruud Heijselaar r.heijselaar@gmail.com Ruud Heijselaar r.heijselaar@chello.nl

3 23/24th July Crestuma POR At the 2009 World Championhips 

Venue. 5 laps of 4.3 km with 5 

portages

http://www.cncrestuma.pt Portugal Dário Nogueira clube.nautico.crestuma@gmail.com Joes Sousa Jose-sousa@jose-sousa.com Marcos Oliveira geral@fpcanoagem.pt

4 6th   August Descent of the River Sella ESP Along the Sella River betwen 

Arriondas and Ribadesella bridges 

(20 Km.). 

http://www.descensodelsella.com Spain Juan Manuel Feliz jmfeliz@descensodelsella.com Maria Llevot sullevot@gmail.com Juan Carlos Vinuesa correorfep@rfep.es

5 13th  August Dalsland Canoe Marathon SWE From Baldersnäs Manor to the guest 

harbour in Bengtsfors.

Race distance 55km mainly on lakes.

http://www.kanotmaraton.se Sweden Crister Blüme info@campdalsland.se Dag Johansson dag.johansson@kanot.com Danny Hallmen danny.hallmen@kanot.com

6 24th September Liffey Descent – Dublin IRE From Straffan Village to Dubli. 

Distance 18 miles on a flowing river 

with wiers.

http://www.canoe.ie Ireland Karl Dunne karldunne@canoe.ie Alan Laws Gabor Schmidt office@canoe.ie

7 2nd October Adige Marathon ITA Length: 35 km, from Borghetto di 

Avio (Trento) to Pescantina (Verona), 

Adige river

www.adigemarathon.it Italy Luca Panziera ganapanz@libero.it Stefano Zsigmond stefanozsigmond57@gmail.co

m

Mauro Betti federcanoa@federcanoa.it

8 21-23 October

Shaoxing Marathon CHN Huancheng River, Shaoxing (19 km) www.canoemarathon.net CHINA Xu Gaohang

448696096@qq.com

Xu Gaohang

448696096@qq.com
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